
NSU Doctor of Education in Adult Learning and Development 
Course Rotations 

The following pages contain the course rotations for: 

• Cohort #1 – Admitted in Fall of 2017  
• Cohort #2 – Admitted in Fall of 2018 
• Cohort #3 Fall – Admitted in Fall of 2019 
• Cohort #3 Spring – Admitted in Spring of 2020 
• All subsequent Fall and Spring Cohorts 

 

 



Rotation for Fall Cohort #1 (Fall 2017 Admission) & Cohort #2 (Fall 2018 Admission): 

Program 
Year 

 
Fall Courses 

 
Spring Courses 

 
Summer Courses 

 
 
 

Year 1 

 
EDAL 7000 - The Discipline of Adult 
Learning and Development 

 
EDUC 7020 - Understanding 
Organizational Leadership and Change 

 
EDAL 7010 - The Theory and Practice of 
Adult Learning and Development 

 
EDAL 7030 - Diversity and Multicultural 
Perspectives in Adulthood 

 
EDUC 7160 - Scholarly Writing for 
Research and Practice 

 
Concentration #1: 
EDAL 7300 - Community College 
Organization and Administration  
 
EDAL 7400 - Workforce 
Development in a Global Economy 
 

 

 
Year 2 

 
Concentration #2: 
EDAL 7310 - Organizational 
Leadership in the Community College 
 
EDAL 7410 - Seminar in 
Transformative Adult Learning 
Environments 

 
Concentration #3:  
EDAL 7320 - Financial and Human 
Resource Administration for 
Community Colleges 
 
EDUC 7420 - Planning and 
Measuring Adult Learning Programs 

 
Concentration #4: 
EDUC 7330 - Teaching, Learning, and 
Curriculum in Post-Secondary Education 
 
EDUC 7430 - Teaching Disadvantaged 
Adult Learners 

 

 
 

Elective #1 

 
EDAL 7050 - Grant Development and 
Project Management  
 
EDUC 7040 - Instructional Design and 
Professional Development for Adult 
Learners 
 

 
 
 

Year 3 

 
EDUC 7060 - Seminar in Law, Policy, 

and Issues 
 

EDUC 7100 - Methods for Planning and 
Conducting Educational Research 

 
EDUC 7130 - Doctoral Seminar: Planning 
for Practice and Research 

 
EDUC 7120 - Quantitative and Statistical 
Methods for Educational Research 
 
Comprehensive Exams  
Dissertation Prospectus 

 
EDUC 7110 - Qualitative Research 
Methods for Educational Research 

 
EDUC 7170 -Application 

 
 

 
 

Year 4 

 
EDUC 7180 - Dissertation (3 hrs) 
EDUC 7181 – Dissertation Part 2 (3 hrs) 

 
Dissertation (3 hrs) 

Graduation 

 
 

Additional Dissertation as Needed 

 



Rotation for Fall Cohort #3 (Fall 2019 Admission & all subsequent fall cohorts): 
 

Program 
Year 

 
Fall Courses  

 

 
Spring Courses  
 

 
Summer Courses  
 

 
 
 

Year 1 

 
EDAL 7000 - The Discipline of Adult 
Learning and Development 

 
EDUC 7020 - Understanding 
Organizational Leadership and Change 

 
EDAL 7010 - The Theory and Practice of 
Adult Learning and Development 

 
EDAL 7030 - Diversity and Multicultural 
Perspectives in Adulthood 

 
EDUC 7160 - Scholarly Writing for 
Research and Practice 

 
Concentration Course #1: 
EDAL 7300 - Community College 
Organization and Administration  
 
EDAL 7400 - Workforce 
Development in a Global Economy 
 

 

 
Year 2 
 
 

 
EDUC 7100 - Methods for Planning and 
Conducting Educational Research 
 
Concentration Course #2: 
EDAL 7320 - Financial and Human 
Resource Administration for 
Community Colleges 
 
EDUC 7420 - Planning and Measuring 
Adult Learning Programs 
 
Preliminary Examination 
 

 
 
 

 

 
EDUC 7120 - Quantitative and Statistical 
Methods for Educational Research 
 
Concentration Course #3:  
EDAL 7310 - Organizational 
Leadership in the Community College 
 
EDAL 7410 - Seminar in 
Transformative Adult Learning 
Environments 
 

 
EDUC 7110 - Qualitative Research 
Methods for Educational Research 
 
EDUC 7040 - Instructional Design and 
Professional Development for Adult 
Learners 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Year 3 

 
EDUC 7130 - Doctoral Seminar: Planning 
for Practice and Research 
 
EDUC 7060 - Seminar in Law, Policy, 
and Issues 
 
Comprehensive Examination 
 
 

 
Concentration Course #4: 
EDUC 7330 - Teaching, Learning, and 
Curriculum in Post-Secondary Education 
 
EDUC 7430 - Teaching Disadvantaged 
Adult Learners 
 
Elective #1  
 
Dissertation Prospectus/IRB 
 
 

 
EDUC 7170 -Application 
 
EDAL 7050 - Grant Development and 
Project Management  

 
 

 
 

Year 4 

 
EDUC 7180 - Dissertation (3 hrs) 
EDUC 7181 – Dissertation Part 2 (3 hrs) 

 
Dissertation (3 hrs) 

Graduation 

 
 

Additional Dissertation as Needed 



 

Rotation for Spring Cohort #3 (Spring 2020 Admission & all subsequent spring cohorts): 

Program 
Year 

 
Fall Courses 

 
Spring Courses 

 
Summer Courses 

 
 
 

Year 1 

 
 

  
EDAL 7010 - The Theory and Practice of 
Adult Learning and Development 

 
EDAL 7030 - Diversity and Multicultural 
Perspectives in Adulthood 

EDUC 7160 - Scholarly Writing 
for Research and Practice 

 
Concentration Course #1: 
EDAL 7300 - Community College 
Organization and Administration  
 
EDAL 7400 - Workforce 
Development in a Global Economy 
 

 
 
 
 

Year 2 

 
EDUC 7100 - Methods for Planning and 
Conducting Educational Research 
 
EDAL 7000 - The Discipline of Adult 
Learning and Development 

 
Preliminary Examination 

 
  EDUC 7120 - Quantitative and Statistical 
Methods for Educational Research 

 
Concentration course #3:  
EDAL 7310 - Organizational 
Leadership in the Community College 
EDAL 7410 - Seminar in 
Transformative Adult Learning 
Environments 

 

 
EDUC 7110 - Qualitative 
Research Methods for 
Educational Research 

 
EDUC 7040 - Instructional Design 
and Professional Development for 
Adult Learners 
 

 

 
 
 

Year 3 

 
EDUC 7130 - Doctoral Seminar: Planning 
for Practice and Research 
 
EDUC 7020 - Understanding 
Organizational Leadership and Change 

 

 
Concentration Course #4: 
EDUC 7330 - Teaching, Learning, and 
Curriculum in Post-Secondary Education 
 
EDUC 7430 - Teaching Disadvantaged 
Adult Learners 
 
Elective #1  
 
Dissertation Prospectus/IRB 
 

 
EDAL/EDUC 7170 -Application 
 
EDAL 7050 - Grant Development 
and Project Management  
 



 
 
 

Year 4 

 
EDAL/EDUC 7060 - Seminar in Law, 
Policy, and Issues 
 
Concentration course #2: 
EDAL 7320 - Financial and Human 
Resource Administration for 
Community Colleges 
 
EDUC 7420 - Planning and Measuring 
Adult Learning Programs 
 
Comprehensive Examination 
 

 
 

EDUC 7180 - Dissertation (3 hrs) 
EDUC 7181 – Dissertation Part 2 (3 hrs) 

 
Dissertation (3 hrs)  
Graduation  
 

 


